Decision No. 70561

h¢

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of The Application of) Monterey Tours and Transport Co., Inc.,) for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to operate passenger and) baggage limousine service between the City of Monterey and San Francisco and) Oakland Airports and between Monterey and San Simeon, California; and Applica-) tion for permit to authorize issuance of capital stock and for issuance of promissory note.

Application No. 43803

ORIGINAL

ORDER REVOKING OPERATIVE AUTHORITY

By Decision No. 63398 dated March 15, 1962, in Application No. 43803, Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc., was granted a passenger stage operative right authorizing service between the cities of Monterey and Pacific Grove, on the one hand, and the San Francisco International Airport and the Oakland International Airport on the other hand, and by Decision No. 68656 dated February 24, 1965 it was authorized to suspend service until December 30, 1965, and it appearing that Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc. has not filed appropriate tariffs and timetables indicating its intention to resume the passenger stage service theretofore conducted by it between the aforementioned points pursuant to the foregoing described operative right, and that since June 18, 1962, Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc. has had no evidence on file with this Commission showing adequate protection against liability imposed by law for payment of damage for personal injury or property damage, as required by General Order No. 101-A; therefore,

1 -

A.43803 hc

IT IS ORDERED that the passenger stage operative rights, created by Decision No. 63398 in Application No. 43803, are hereby revoked and all tariffs and timetables on file with the Commission in the name of Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc. are hereby canceled.

The Secretary is directed to cause service of a certified copy of this order to be made upon Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc., attn: R. L. Ariani, or to mail a certified copy thereof to Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc., attn: R. L. Ariani, at Suite 1115, Humboldt Bank Building, 785 Market Street, San Francisco, California, lastknown address as shown in the Commission's records.

The effective date of this order shall be the 20th day after such service upon Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc., or after the above mailing to Monterey Tours and Transport Company, Inc., at the case may be, unless before such effective date there shall have been filed with this Commission written response to this order requesting public hearing in which event the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

San Francisco Dated at . California. this day of APRI 1966. Tak

- 2 -